



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	201-005A	0.809	3,500.00000	2,831.50	3,850.00000	3,114.65	24,994.00000	20,220.15
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE						
0010	203-005A	(1.000)	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00	32,921.00000	32,921.00
	REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0015	203-015A	2,171.000	5.00000	10,855.00	5.50000	11,940.50	5.00000	10,855.00
	REM OF BITUMINOUS SURF	SY						
0020	203-020A	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	103,963.00000	103,963.00
	REM OF BRIDGE	EACH						
0025	203-075A	623.000	5.00000	3,115.00	5.50000	3,426.50	3.50000	2,180.50
	REM OF FENCE	FT						
0030	203-135A	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	550.00000	4,400.00	685.00000	5,480.00
	REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0035	205-005A	580.000	23.00000	13,340.00	25.30000	14,674.00	39.00000	22,620.00
EXCAVATION		CY						
0040	205-040A	3,360.000	24.25000	81,480.00	26.95000	90,552.00	116.00000	389,760.00
GRANULAR BORROW		CY						
0045	205-060A	112.000	20.00000	2,240.00	22.00000	2,464.00	31.00000	3,472.00
WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT		MG						
0050	205-095A	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
SOFT SPOT REPAIR		CA						
0055	210-005A	316.000	60.00000	18,960.00	36.00000	11,376.00	70.00000	22,120.00
STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1		CY						
0060	210-005B	115.000	130.00000	14,950.00	700.00000	80,500.00	108.00000	12,420.00
STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1		CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0065	210-015A	83.000 CY	32.00000	2,656.00	25.00000	2,075.00	13.00000	1,079.00
	COMPACTING BACKFILL							
0070	212-011A	1,867.000 FT	5.00000	9,335.00	5.50000	10,268.50	6.00000	11,202.00
	FIBER WATTLE							
0075	212-020A	350.000 FT	6.00000	2,100.00	6.60000	2,310.00	7.00000	2,450.00
	SILT FENCE							
0080	212-105A	5,000.000 CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL							
0085	213-005A	565.000 CY	28.00000	15,820.00	30.80000	17,402.00	74.00000	41,810.00
	TOPSOIL							
0090	301-005A	1,594.000 TON	24.50000	39,053.00	26.95000	42,958.30	51.00000	81,294.00
	GRANULAR SUBBASE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0095 303-021A	1,117.000 3/4" AGGR TY A FOR BASE TON	28.28000	31,588.76	31.11000	34,749.87	64.00000	71,488.00
0100 405-245A	3.000 APPROACH EACH	5,500.00000	16,500.00	6,050.00000	18,150.00	7,475.00000	22,425.00
0105 405-425A	568.000 SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL TON ASPH&ADD CL SP-2	185.00000	105,080.00	203.50000	115,588.00	377.00000	214,136.00
0110 502-140A	134.000 CONC CL 40-A SCH NO. 1 CY	800.00000	107,200.00	875.00000	117,250.00	1,571.00000	210,514.00
0115 502-310A	36.000 CONC CL 40 AF SCH NO. 2 CY	2,200.00000	79,200.00	950.00000	34,200.00	809.00000	29,124.00
0120 502-385A	738.000 PRESTR DECK BULB TEE FT GIRDER - 47"	1,000.00000	738,000.00	810.00000	597,780.00	1,127.00000	831,726.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
		HIGHWAY DISTRICT						
0125	502-430A	290.000	200.00000	58,000.00	110.00000	31,900.00	418.00000	121,220.00
	CONC PARAPET	FT						
0130	503-010A	17,784.000	1.95000	34,678.80	1.50000	26,676.00	4.00000	71,136.00
	METAL REINF SCH NO. 1	LB						
0135	503-015A	2,021.000	1.95000	3,940.95	1.50000	3,031.50	4.00000	8,084.00
	METAL REINF SCH NO. 2	LB						
0140	503-020A	1,703.000	2.35000	4,002.05	1.95000	3,320.85	5.00000	8,515.00
	EPOXY COATED METAL REINF	LB						
0145	507-005A	12.000	0.00000	0.00	1.00000	12.00	366.00000	4,392.00
	BRIDGE BEARINGS PLAIN	EA						
	(Size__) - Laminated							
0150	509-005A	105.000	260.00000	27,300.00	300.00000	31,500.00	715.00000	75,075.00
	NON-STRUCTURAL CONC	CY						
	CLASS - 30							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155	511-005A	413.000	80.00000	33,040.00	195.00000	80,535.00	287.00000	118,531.00
	CONC WATERPROOF SYS	SY						
0160	586-005A	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	18,761.00000	18,761.00
	UTILITY CONDUIT	L S						
0165	602-250A	130.000	376.00000	48,880.00	413.45000	53,748.50	431.00000	56,030.00
	PIPE ARCH	FT						
0170	607-001A	3.000	355.00000	1,065.00	390.50000	1,171.50	2,485.00000	7,455.00
	EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR	EACH						
0175	607-035A	57.000	65.40000	3,727.80	71.94000	4,100.58	1,808.00000	103,056.00
	DISCHARGE PIPE	FT						
0180	608-200A	2.000	650.00000	1,300.00	715.00000	1,430.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0185	610-015A	597.000	16.00000	9,552.00	17.60000	10,507.20	82.00000	48,954.00
	FENCE TY 1 B	FT						
0190	610-250A	9.000	750.00000	6,750.00	825.00000	7,425.00	1,370.00000	12,330.00
	BRACES	EACH						
0195	612-005D	240.000	18.00000	4,320.00	19.80000	4,752.00	40.00000	9,600.00
	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT						
0200	612-080A	2.000	1,225.00000	2,450.00	1,347.50000	2,695.00	2,739.00000	5,478.00
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TY 7	EACH						
0205	612-085A	2.000	1,925.00000	3,850.00	2,117.50000	4,235.00	2,739.00000	5,478.00
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TY 8	EACH						
0210	612-115C	2.000	3,450.00000	6,900.00	3,795.00000	7,590.00	2,739.00000	5,478.00
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID				(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0215	612-120A	4.000	1,550.00000	6,200.00	1,705.00000	6,820.00	2,739.00000	10,956.00	
	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED	EACH							
0220	615-260A	141.000	50.00000	7,050.00	14.00000	1,974.00	62.00000	8,742.00	
	CURB TYPE 5	FT							
0225	616-010A	8.000	50.00000	400.00	55.00000	440.00	68.00000	544.00	
	SIGNS TY B	SF							
0230	616-055A	0.030	28,730.00000	861.90	31,603.00000	948.09	39,349.00000	1,180.47	
	BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D	MFBM							
0235	621-005A	0.634	1,200.00000	760.80	1,320.00000	836.88	9,967.00000	6,319.08	
	SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE							
0240	621-010A	0.634	3,500.00000	2,219.00	3,850.00000	2,440.90	10,738.00000	6,807.89	
	SEEDING	ACRE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0245 621-065A	0.326 HYDRA APPLIED EROSION CONTROL PROD ACRE	5,500.00000	1,793.00	6,050.00000	1,972.30	8,949.00000	2,917.37
0250 624-005A	70.000 LOOSE RIPRAP CY	200.00000	14,000.00	75.00000	5,250.00	108.00000	7,560.00
0255 626-010A	254.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SF	9.00000	2,286.00	13.20000	3,352.80	14.00000	3,556.00
0260 626-040A	6.000 BARRICADE TY 3 EACH	65.00000	390.00	592.35000	3,554.10	131.00000	786.00
0265 626-105A	200.000 TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR	1.00000	200.00	63.80000	12,760.00	93.00000	18,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0295 675-005A	(1.000) SURVEY LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	108,364.00000	108,364.00
0300 675-010A	5,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0305 675-015A	10,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0310 S501-17A	324.000 MSE RETAINING WALL SF	110.00000	35,640.00	121.00000	39,204.00	105.00000	34,020.00
0315 S501-95A	271.000 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED ABUT BACKFILL CY	180.00000	48,780.00	80.00000	21,680.00	84.00000	22,764.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Line No / Item ID				(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) LARIVIERE, INC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING 1700 HIGHWAY DISTRICT	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:				LCC:	
0320	S900-50A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - Miscellaneous Work	CA							
0325	S900-50B	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - Hazardous Material Removal and Disposal	CA							
0330	S913-05A	1.300	1,200.00000	1,560.00	1,320.00000	1,716.00	160.00000	208.00	
	SP - Rock Cap	CY							
0335	Z629-05A	(1.000)	267,913.69000	267,913.69	450,000.00000	450,000.00	169,103.00000	169,103.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
Section Totals:				\$2,137,000.00		\$2,332,824.12		\$3,312,521.65	
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$2,137,000.00		\$2,332,824.12		\$3,312,521.65	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18973211201

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: October 18, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A018(973)

Contract Time: 83 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: 1700 S ROAD BRIDGE, GOODING HIGHWAY DISTRICT

Contract Item Totals	\$2,137,000.00	\$2,332,824.12	\$3,312,521.65
Contract Time Totals			
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$2,137,000.00	\$2,332,824.12	3,312,521.65

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum